Weedon Parish Council

Clerk to the Council Mrs Ruth Millard

To members of Weedon Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to a Planning Meeting of the Weedon Parish Council on Monday 12 August 2019, 8.00pm, in The Chapel, Weedon.

Issue date - Wednesday 7 August 2019

The meeting will commence at 8.00pm for the purpose of transacting the following business;

AGENDA

- 60/19 Apologies: To receive and accept any apologies.
- **61/19 Members' Interests:** Members are invited to declare disclosable pecuniary interests and other interests in items on the agenda as required by the Weedon Parish Council Code of Conduct for Members and by the Localism Act 2011.
- **62/19 Approval of Minutes.** To agree and sign the minutes from the General Meeting of Weedon Parish Council held on 17 July 2019 as an accurate record.
- 63/19 Open Forum; for residents
- 64/19 Planning.
 - a. 19/02795/APP / Owls Barn 11 Northcroft Weedon Buckinghamshire HP22 4NR / Demolition of existing conservatory and erection of a single storey front extension
 - **b.** 19/02799/APP / Weedon Hill Farm Buckingham Road Weedon Buckinghamshire HP22 4DP / Variation of condition 10 relating to planning permission 12/00576/APP
- 65/19 Finance and Accounts
 - a To agree payments for this meeting and note payments made since the last meeting.
- 66/19 Date of next meeting. To agree the date provisionally Wed 18 September 2019 in The Chapel

Ruth Millard Clerk to the Parish Clerk